
March 18, 2008 
‘ 
 

 
Mr. Eugene S. Grecheck 
Vice President - Nuclear Development 
Dominion  
Innsbrook Technical Center 
5000 Dominion Boulevard 
Glen Allen, VA 23060-6711  
 
SUBJECT:   REVISED PROCESS FOR REQUESTS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION –  

NORTH ANNA UNIT 3 COMBINED LICENSE APPLICATION  
 
Dear Mr. Grecheck:  
 
The U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) has developed a computer-based system for 
processing requests for additional information (RAIs) and the system is being implemented for 
the staff’s review of the North Anna Unit 3 combined license application.  The system was 
developed and refined over the past year in coordination with industry and discussed at several 
public meetings.  The system does not constitute any change in policy or any change in the 
staff’s safety and environmental review of an application.  Rather, it is intended to improve the 
efficiency of the RAI process and reduce the overall time from RAI initiation to RAI resolution.   
 
In general, as RAIs are developed by the NRC staff, they will be processed and approved 
electronically.  After approval, they will be provided to applicants as an attachment to an e-mail 
from the respective NRC project manager.  The e-mail and attached questions will be entered 
into the Agencywide Document Access and Management System (ADAMS) as the official 
agency record and made available to the public through ADAMS and the NRC public web site.   
With the implementation of the electronic system, it is the intent of the NRC to eliminate 
distribution of paper copies of RAIs to applicants and both paper and email copies of RAIs to 
those listed on the respective service lists.  We understand that Dominion will continue to 
respond to RAIs by letter.   
 
We believe that this new process is more efficient, and will provide quicker access to RAIs by 
applicants as well as those on the respective service lists.  If there are instances where this 
process creates a hardship for a recipient that heretofore relied on a paper or email copy, they 
will be reviewed on a case-by-case basis and efforts made to accommodate the circumstances 
of the particular situation. 
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If you have questions, please contact me at 301-415-0224 or TAK@nrc.gov.   
 
      Sincerely, 
 
      /RA/ 
 
 
      Thomas A. Kevern, Senior Project Manager 
      ESBWR/ABWR Projects Branch 1 
      Division of New Reactor Licensing 
      Office of New Reactors   
Docket No.  52-017 
 
cc w/encl:  See next page 
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cc: 
Attorney General Ms. Karen Mayne 
Office of the Attorney General Supervisor 
Commonwealth of Virginia Virginia Field Office 
900 East Main Street U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service 
Richmond, VA  23219 6669 Short Lane 
       Gloucester, VA  23061 
Mr. Jim Debiec        
Director - Power Production Ms. Karen A. McMahon 
Old Dominion Electric Cooperation 15104 Cedar Lane 
4201 Dominion Blvd. Orange, VA  22960-9108 
Glen Allen, VA  23060        
       Karen Remley 
Mr. R. Christian Eudailey State Health Commissioner 
Director Office of the Commissioner 
Department of Fire, Rescue, and Virginia Department of Health 
  Emergency Services P.O. Box 2448 
County of Spotsylvania Richmond, VA  23218 
P.O. Box 818        
Spotsylvania, VA  22553 Mr. William C. Rolfe 
       County Administrator-Orange County 
Dr. Marc Holma P.O. Box 111 
Manager Orange, VA  22960 
Office of Review and Compliance        
Virginia Department of Historic Resources J. Randall Wheeler 
2801 Kensington Avenue Spotsylvania County Administrator 
Richmond, VA  23221 P.O. Box 99 
       Spotsylvania, VA  22553-0099 
Mr. Lawrence Katz        
218 Tara Woods Drive 
Bumpass, VA  23024 
       
Mr. Edwin Keller 
Mayor 
Town of Mineral 
P.O. Box 316 
102 East First Street 
Mineral, VA  23117 
       
Mr. C. Lee Lintecum 
County Administrator 
Louisa County 
P.O. Box 160 
Louisa, VA  23093 
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Email 
APH@NEI.org   (Adrian Heymer) 
awc@nei.org   (Anne W. Cottingham) 
bob.brown@ge.com   (Robert E. Brown) 
BrinkmCB@westinghouse.com   (Charles Brinkman) 
chris.funderburk@dom.com   (Chris Funderburk) 
chris.maslak@ge.com   (Chris Maslak) 
cjohnson@orangecountyva.org   (Chris Johnson) 
craig.conklin@dhs.gov   (Craig Conklin) 
david.christian@dom.com   (David Christian) 
David_Sommers@dom.com   (David Sommers) 
elirons@deq.virginia.gov   (Ellie Irons) 
ero@nrc.gov   (Eric Oesterle) 
Eugene_Grecheck@dom.com   (Eugene S. Grecheck) 
gcesare@enercon.com   (Guy Cesare) 
greshaja@westinghouse.com  (James Gresham) 
gzinke@entergy.com   (George Alan Zinke) 
jim.kinsey@ge.com  (James Kinsey) 
Joseph_Hegner@dom.com    (Joseph Hegner) 
lillian.cuoco@dom.com   (Lillian Cuoco) 
Loretta.Fahy@nuclear.gnergy.gov   (Loretta Fahy) 
marilyn.kray@exeloncorp.com 
mark.beaumont@wsms.com   (Mark Beaumont) 
Marvin.Smith@dom.com   (Marvin L. Smith) 
michael.cline@vdem.virginia.gov   (Michael M. Cline) 
mike_moran@fpl.com   (Mike Moran) 
mpmurphy@deq.virginia.gov   (Michael Murphy) 
MSF@nei.org   (Marvin Fertel) 
patriciaL.campbell@ge.com   (Patricia L. Campbell) 
phinnen@entergy.com   (Paul Hinnenkamp) 
pshastings@duke-energy.com   (Peter Hastings) 
Richard.Reister@nuclear.energy.gov   (Rich Reister) 
RJB@NEI.org   (Russell Bell) 
roberta.swain@ge.com   (Roberta Swain) 
sandra.sloan@areva.com   (Sandra Sloan) 
sfrantz@morganlewis.com   (Stephen P. Frantz) 
sid.kere@dom.com   (Sid Kere) 
tafaha@deq.virginia.gov   (Tom Faha) 
tim.lough@scc.virginia.gov   (Dr. William Lough) 
tom.miller@hq.doe.gov   (Tom Miller) 
tom.wilcox@dgif.virginia.gov   (Thomas Wilcox) 
Tony_Banks@dom.com   (Tony Banks) 
Vanessa.quinn@dhs.gov   (Vanessa Quinn) 
Vicki_Hull@dom.com   (Vicki Hull) 
Wanda.K.Marshall@dom.com   (Wanda K. Marshall) 
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waraksre@westinghouse.com   (Rosemarie E. Waraks) 
wayne.marquino@ge.com   (Wayne Marquino) 
wparrish@spotsylvania.va.us   (Wanda Parrish) 
zoning@spotsylvania.va.us   (Troy Tignor)  
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